OF DELAY.

GRANTED WITH MODIFICATIONS

THE COURT OF CHANCERY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

IN RE R1 RCM INC. STOCKHOLDERS LITIGATION

CONSOLIDATED C.A. No. 2021-0318-PAF

[PROPOSED] CLASS DISTRIBUTION ORDER

The Court, having considered Plaintiff's Unopposed Motion for Class Distribution Order (the "Motion"), and for good cause shown, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. The Motion is GRANTED.
- 2. The Settlement Administrator shall implement the proposed Plan of Distribution as described in the Motion.

IT IS SO ORDERED this	day of	, 2024.
	Vice Chan	

This document constitutes a ruling of the court and should be treated as such.

Court: DE Court of Chancery Civil Action

Judge: Paul A Fioravanti Jr

File & Serve

Transaction ID: 73203975

Current Date: May 29, 2024

Case Number: 2021-0318-PAF

Case Name: CLOSED 1.12.2024 CONF ORD CONSOL w/ 2021-0334-PAF IN RE R1 RCM INC.

STOCKHOLDERS LITIGATION

Court Authorizer: Paul A Fioravanti Jr

Court Authorizer Comments:

The court is not pre-authorizing the disposition of unclaimed settlement funds, which was not a term in the settlement agreement. Class counsel may file a motion for disposition of unclaimed settlement funds after class distributions are made and the amount of any unclaimed funds is ascertainable.

/s/ Judge Paul A Fioravanti Jr